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EPI CLUTCH SPRINGS
RESSORTS D'EMBRAYAGE EPI
e |argest selection of springs to tune from.

e Designed from the highest quality material.

o All EPI springs manufactured using a 5% tolerance which is the lowest in the industry.

* 1S0 9000 Certified.
PRIMARY (DRIVE) / PRIMAIRE (ENTRAINEMENT)

e Fine tune your engagement and top RPM as you like

Secondary (Driven)

Part No. 312" Load 21/4” Load

CODE C | KEYWORD CLR

SECONDARY (DRIVEN) / SECONDAIRE (ENTRAINE)

e Fine tune your shift rate, side load pressure, and full shift out poundage.

Secondary (Driven) Clutch Springs

Part No. 31/4" Load 1.5" Load

Fits: 500 Auto, 500 | Auto, 500 | TRX/TBX, 700 EFl Auto

Lime Green CATV14 50 kg 76 kg
Yellow CATV12 44.9 kg 66.3 kg
Colour Part No. 212" Load 114" Load
FITS: 650 V2

Red KSS4 107.6 kg 148 kg

Blue KSS12 105.75 kg 153 kg
Almond KSS5 63.5 kg 1134 kg
Black KSS3 52.16 kg 99.79 kg
Colour Part No. 312" Load 21/4" Load

Fits: 550 H1/H1 Prowler, 650 H1 (except 05)/650 H1 Prowler, 700 H1/H1

Prowler, 1000 Prowler/Thunder Cat/1000 Thunder Cat H2

White SZ14 90 kg

Red S712 81.5 kg
Primary (Drive) Clutch Springs

21/4" Load

117 kg
104.3 kg

Part No.

11/4" Load
Can-Am™

Fits: 800 / 1000 Commander 11-20, 1000 Maverick, 400 / 450 / 500 / 570 /
650 / 800 / 850 / 1000 QOutlander, 650 Quest, 500 / 570 / 800 / 850 / 1000
Renegade (will not work on Maverick Turbo, Defender, Maverick X3 models)

Can-Am™

Fits: QRS-X Secondary clutches

900 HD9 Defender 22-23, 900 HD9 Defender Max 22-23, 1000 Commander

21-23, 1000 Commander Max 21-23, 1000 HD10 Defender 20-23, 1000 HD10

Defender Max 20-23, Maverick Sport R (100hp) 19-22, Maverick X3 2017-23,

Maverick X3 Max 2017-23

Dark Blue QRSX2 170 Ibs

Gold QRSX1 160 Ibs

Primary (Drive) Clutch Springs
PartNo. 212" Load 21/4" Load 1 1/4" Load

370 Ibs
355 Ibs

Colour

Kawasaki™
Fits: 300, 400, 360, 650, 700 Prairie, KFX 700, 650, 750 Brute Force, 750 Teryx

Almond
Maroon

DRS23
DRS22

8.6 kg
0.5 kg

21.3kg
15.9 kg

726 kg
77.2 kg

Secondary (Driven

Colour 11/4" Load

Kawasaki™

Fits: 750 Teryx

Blue KSS12 105.75 kg 153 kg
Almond KSS5 63.5 kg 113.4 kg
Black KSS3 52.16 kg 99.79 kg
Kawasaki™

Fits: 360, 650, 700 Prairie, KFX 700, 650, 750 Brute Force

Red KSS4 107.6 kg 148 kg
Blue KSS12 105.75 kg 153 kg
Almond KSS5 63.5 kg 113.4 kg
Black KSS3 52.16 kg 99.79 kg
Yellow KSS6 123 kg 173 kg
Lime Green KSS8 90 kg 146.25 kg
Maroon KSS7 40.82 kg 74.84 kg

Purple BCS20 132 Ibs 182 Ibs
Black BCS29 107 Ibs 155 Ibs
Yellow BCS21 105 Ibs 145 Ibs
Dark Blue BCS28 100 Ibs 160 Ibs
White BCS22 91 Ibs 155 Ibs
Orange BCS23 87 Ibs 140 Ibs
Silver BCS27 71 |bs 155 Ibs
Red BCS24 54 |bs 140 Ibs
Gold BCS25 47 |bs 135 Ibs
Colour Part No. 21/2" Load 11/4" Load
Can-Am™

Fits: 800 HD8 Defender 16-21, 800 Maverick Trail 18-21, 900 HD9 Defender
22-23, 1000 Commander 21-23, 1000 Commander Max 21-23, 1000 HD10
Defender 16-23, 1000 Maverick Sport 19-22,1000 Maverick Trail 18-22,
Maverick X3 17-21, Maverick X3 Max 17-21, Maverick X3 Turbo (120hp) 22,

Maverick X3 Turbo Max (120hp) 22

Blue CAPS3
Purple CAPS5
Bright Green CAPS4
Black CAPS2
Yellow CAPS1

160 Ibs
135 Ibs
100 Ibs
95 Ibs
95 Ibs

260 Ibs
220 Ibs
260 Ibs
225 Ibs
200 Ibs

Primary (Drive) Clutch Springs

Part No. 2" Load 1.05" Load

Fits: 1000 RZR RS1 18-22, RZR XP Turbo 16-20, RZR XP Turbo S 18-20,

Tan PATV20 100 Ibs 155 Ibs
Part No. 21/2" Load 21/4" Load 1 1/4" Load

Polaris™

P90X Primary Springs

Fits: 1000 Ranger (61hp) 20-24, 1000 Ranger Crew (61hp) 20-24, 1000

Ranger XP 18-24, 1000 Ranger XP Crew 19-24

*Will not work in Pdrive clutches
Secondary (Driven) Clutch Springs

Part No. 2.9" Load 1.9” Load

Can-Am™

Fits: 800,1000 Commander, 1000 Maverick, 400, 450, 500, 570, 650, 800, 850,
1000 Outlander, 650 Quest, 500, 570, 800, 850, 1000 Renegade

White SRER15 175 Ibs 240 Ibs

Blue SRER13* 175 Ibs 240 Ibs

Red SRER12 155 Ibs 215 Ibs

Silver SRER14 150 Ibs 210 Ibs

Orange SRER10 75 Ibs 91 Ibs

* Will not fit in the 2013-18 800, 1000 Commander, 1000 Maverick,
1000 Outlander

Colour Part No. 25" Load 1.25" Load

Can-Am™

Fits: QRS (ATV/SXS) Secondary clutches, HD8 800 Defender 16-21, HD10 1000
Defender 16-19, 800 Maverick Trail 18-21, 1000 Maverick Sport (75hp) 19-22,
1000 Maverick Trail 18-22

Red/Silver
Red/Black
Blue

Brown
Black/Gold
Black/Silver

PATV24
PATV23
PATV19
PATV16
PATV18
PATV17

138 Ibs
118 Ibs
120 Ibs
100 Ibs
80 Ibs
60 Ibs

159 Ibs
139 Ibs
139 Ibs
112 Ibs
104 Ibs
88 Ibs

245 Ibs
225 Ibs
215 Ibs
200 Ibs
200 Ibs
200 Ibs

Primary (Drive) Clutch Springs

Part No. 2" Load 1.05" Load

Fits: 1000 RZR RS1 18-22, RZR XP Turbo 16-20, RZR XP Turbo S 18-20,

Tan PATV20 100 Ibs 155 Ibs
Colour Part No. 21/2" Load 11/4” Load
Polaris™

Fits: All Polaris Models

Will not fit:

1000 Ranger (61hp) 20-24, 1000 Ranger Crew (61hp) 20-24, 1000 Ranger

XP 18-24, 1000 Ranger XP Crew 19-24, 1000 RZR RS1 18-21, 1000 RZR XP

/ XP 4 (all versions) 24, 1000 Xpedition ADV / ADV 5 24, 1000 Xpedition /
Xpedition 5 (all versions) 24, RZR Turbo R / R 4 22-24, RZR XP 4 Turbo 16-21,
RZR XP Turbo S 19-21, RZR XP Turbo 16-21, RZR XP Turbo S 18-21
White/Red PATV27 100 Ibs 280 Ibs
White/Blue PATV28 100 Ibs 300 Ibs

Green QRS4 165 Ibs 280 Ibs
Almond QRS3 140 Ibs 250 Ibs
Silver QRS2 125 Ibs 230 Ibs
Black QRS1 115 Ibs 220 Ibs
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CODE C | KEYWORD CLR

EPI CLUTCH SPRINGS
RESSORTS D'EMBRAYAGE EPI
e Largest selection of springs to tune from.

e Designed from the highest quality material.

o All EPI springs manufactured using a 5% tolerance which is the lowest in the industry.

* 1S0 9000 Certified.
PRIMARY (DRIVE) / PRIMAIRE (ENTRAINEMENT)

e Fine tune your engagement and top RPM as you like

Primary (Drive) Clutch Springs

Colour PartNo. 21/2" Load 21/4" Load 11/4" Load
Polaris™

Fits: All Polaris Models

Will not fit:

1000 Ranger (61hp) 20-24, 1000 Ranger Crew (61hp) 20-24, 1000 Ranger
XP 18-24, 1000 Ranger XP Crew 19-24, 1000 RZR RS1 18-21, 1000 RZR XP
/ XP 4 (all versions) 2024, 1000 Xpedition / Xpedition 5 (all versions) 2024,
RZRTurbo R / R 4 22-24, RZR XP 4 Pro 20-24, RZR XP 4 Turbo 16-21, RZR XP
4 Turbo S 19-21,RZR XP Pro 20-24, RZR XP Turbo 16-21,

RZR XP Turbo S 18-21
Red/Silver PATV24 138 1bs 159 Ibs 245 Ibs
Blue PATV19 120 Ibs 139 Ibs 215 Ibs
Purple PATV4 120 Ibs 132 Ibs 182 Ibs
Red PATV1 35 |bs 54 |bs 140 Ibs
Red/Black PATV23 118 1bs 139 Ibs 225 Ibs
Black PATV15S 100 Ibs 107 Ibs 155 Ibs
Brown PATV16 100 Ibs 112 Ibs 200 Ibs
Black/Gold PATV18 80 Ibs 104 Ibs 200 Ibs
Dark Blue PATV14 80 Ibs 100 Ibs 160 Ibs
White PATV6 75 |bs 91 Ibs 155 Ibs
PATV-6  751lbs 91 Ibs 155 Ibs
Orange PATV2 75 Ibs 87 Ibs 140 Ibs
White/Green PATV25 65 Ibs 105 Ibs 280 Ibs
White/Purple PATV26 65 Ibs 105 Ibs 300 Ibs
Black/Silver PATV17 60 Ibs 88 Ibs 200 Ibs
Dark Green PATV11 55 Ibs 72 Ibs 145 Ibs
Teal PATV21 40 Ibs - 200 Ibs
Red PATV1 35 |bs 54 |bs 140 Ibs
Bright Yellow PATV22 29 Ibs 75 Ibs 260 Ibs
Almond PATV12  191bs 47 lbs 160 Ibs
PATV-12 191bs 47 Ibs 160 Ibs
Pink PATV8 0 lbs 24 Ibs 160 Ibs
PATV-8  0lbs 24 |bs 160 Ibs
Yellow PATV3 95 Ibs 105 Ibs 145 Ibs
PATV-3  951bs 105 Ibs 145 Ibs

2.25" Load 1.5" Load

Part No.

Fits: 325 Sportsman ACE Non-EBS 14-15, 500 ACE Non EBS 18-19, 500
Ranger Non EBS 18-22, 570 Ranger Mid-Size Non-EBS 14-21, 570 Ranger
Crew Mid-Size Non-EBS 14-21, 570 Ranger Full-Size Non-EBS 15-23,

570 Ranger Crew Full-Size Non-EBS 15-23, 570 RZR Non-EBS 14-22, 570
Sportsman ACE Non-EBS 15-19, 900 Ranger Non-EBS 14-19, 900 Ranger
Crew Non-EBS 14-19, 900 RZR Non-EBS 15, 900 RZR S Non-EBS 15

Black/Yellow PEBS24 172 235
Black/Orange PEBS23 172 221
Black/White PEBS25 160 205
Colour Part No. 21/2" Load 11/4" Load
Polaris™

Fits: All other EBS clutches (Engine Braking System)

Yellow PEBS6 271 Ibs 382 Ibs
Red PEBS7 237 Ibs 339 Ibs
Blue PEBS10 235 Ibs 340 Ibs
Lime Green PEBS9 200 Ibs 325 |bs
Green PEBS8 165 Ibs 280 Ibs
Almond PEBS5 140 Ibs 250 |bs
Black HD PEBS3 115 Ibs 220 Ibs
Maroon PEBS4 90 Ibs 165 Ibs
Blue PEBS2 73 Ibs 135 Ibs
Black PEBS1 73 lbs 120 Ibs
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SECONDARY (DRIVEN) / SECONDAIRE (ENTRAINE)

e Fine tune your shift rate, side load pressure, and full shift out poundage.

Secondary (Driven) Clutch Springs

Colour Part No. 21/2" Load 11/4" Load
Polaris™

Fits: All other EBS clutches (Engine Braking System)

Purple 250-1106 50 Ibs 75 Ibs
Orange 250-1107 49 Ibs 83 Ibs

Secondary (Driven) Clutch Springs

Part No. 21/2" Load 11/4" Load

Fits: 500 Sportsman EFI 08-09, 500 Sportsman EFI X2 08,500 Sportsman
EFI Touring 08, 550 Sportsman (All) 10, 550 Sportsman XP 09-10, 570 RZR
w/EBS 14-15,570 Sportsman EBS 14-15/18-20, 570 Sportsman Touring

EPS (EBS) 18-23, 570 Sportsman Touring Premium EPS (EBS) 18-23, 700
Sportsman EFl 07, 700 Sportsman EFI X2 08, 700 Ranger XP 05-09, 700
Ranger EFI 6x6 06-09, 700 Ranger Crew 08-09, 700 Ranger HD 09, 800
Ranger's 4x4/6x6 10-14, 800 Sportsman EFI 09-14, 800 Sportsman EFI HO
08, 800 Sportsman EFI Std 07, 800 Sportsman EFI Touring 08, 800 RZR 08-14,
800 RZR S 09-14, 800 RZR 4 10-14, 850 Sportsman (All) 10, 850 Sportsman
XP 09-10, 900 Ranger w/EBS 14-15, 900 Ranger XP 13, 900 RZR w/EBS 15,
900 RZR XP 11-14, 900 RZR 4 XP 12-14,1000 RZR 14-15,1000 RZR 4 14-15

Purple PEBS14 150 Ibs 260 Ibs
Silver PEBS20 125 Ibs 230 Ibs
Brite Green PEBS12 120 Ibs 225 Ibs
Black/Blue PEBS28 115 Ibs 230 Ibs
Pink PEBS11 94 Ibs 169 Ibs
White PEBS18 270 Ibs 405 Ibs
Blue PEBS15 208 Ibs 328 Ibs
Polaris™

Fits: RZR XP Turbo 16-20, RZR XP 4 Turbo 16-20, RZR XP Turbo S 18-20,
RZR XP 4 Turbo S 19-20, 1000 RZR RS1 18-22

Part No. 21/6" Load 11/4" Load
Teal PEBS30 182 Ibs 260 Ibs
Gray PEBS29 168 Ibs 240 Ibs
Polaris™
P90X Primary Springs

Fits: 570 Sportsman (EBS) 21-23, 570 Sportsman EPS (EBS) 21-23

570 Sportsman Hunter Edition (EBS) 21-22,

570 Sportsman Premium (EBS) 21-23, 570 Sportsman Ride Command 22
570 Sportsman Trail (EBS) 21-23, 570 Sportsman Ultimate Trail LE (EBS)21
570 Sportsman Utility HD LE (EBS) 21-22, 1000 Ranger (61hp) 20-24,

1000 Ranger Crew (61hp) 20-24, 1000 Ranger XP 18-24,

1000 Ranger XP Crew 19-24
Colour Part No. 2.65" Load 11/4" Load

Red PEBS32 182 Ibs 299 Ibs
Dark Blue PEBS31 168 Ibs 276 Ibs
Part No. 11/4" Load

21/2" Load

Fits: 550 Sportsman (All) 11-15, 570 Sportsman EBS 16-17,

850 Scrambler 13-24, 850 Sportsman (All) 11-24, 900 RZR 4 16-20,

900 RZR 50" 16-22, 900 RZR S 60" 16-22, 900 RZR Trail 50" (all models)
21-23, 900 RZR Trail S 60" 21-23, 900 RZR XC 55" 16-18, 1000 Ranger XP
Crew 17-18, 1000 General 16-24, 1000 General 4 17-24, 1000 General XP
/ XP 4 21-24, 1000 Ranger XP 17, 1000 RZR S 60" 16-20, 1000 RZR Trail S
(all models) 21-23, 1000 RZR XP/XP 4 16-23, 1000 Scrambler 15-24, 1000

Sportsman 15-24

Pink PEBS27 130 Ibs 257 Ibs
Orange PEBS26 125 Ibs 230 Ibs
Purple PEBS21 120 Ibs 182 Ibs
White PEBS22 95 Ibs 145 |bs
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EPI CLUTCH SPRINGS
RESSORTS D'EMBRAYAGE EPI
e |argest selection of springs to tune from.

e Designed from the highest quality material. \
o All EPI springs manufactured using a 5% tolerance which is the lowest in the industry. CS 5/ NEW
* |SO 9000 Certified. \
PRIMARY (DRIVE) / PRIMAIRE (ENTRAINEMENT) SECONDARY (DRIVEN) / SECONDAIRE (ENTRAINE)
e Fine tune your engagement and top RPM as you like e Fine tune your shift rate, side load pressure, and full shift out poundage. gﬁgﬁﬂg&
Primary (Drive) Secondary (Driven)
Part No. 212" 214" Part No. 3" .15"

Load Load Load APPAREL
Suzuki™
Fits: 700 Twin Peaks Fits: 350 Bruin, 350 Grizzly
Maroon DRS22 0.5 kg 15.9 kg 77.2 kg Green YDS4 135 Ibs 235 Ibs ACCESSORIES

Secondary (Driven) Yamaha™
Colour Part No. 312" 214" Fits: Rhino (All), 700 Kodiak, 700 Viking, 700 Viking IV, 700 Wolverine,
Load Load 400 Kodiak, 450 Kodiak, 450 Wolverine, Grizzly (All except 350) WINCHES

Suzuki™ A _ White YDS5 215 Ibs 350 Ibs m,,c,s g
Fits: 500 Vinson, 700 King Quad, 750 King Quad Gold YDS7 200 Ibs 330 Ibs
Lime Green CATV14 50 kg 76 kg Purple YDS6 195 Ibs 315 Ibs
Yellow CATV12 44.9 kg 66.3 kg Orange YDS3 190 Ibs 310 Ibs ENGINE &
Colour Part No. 212" 114° Blue YDS1 160 Ibs 280 Ibs EXHAUST

[IGET] [IGET]

Suzuki™

Fits: 700 Twin Peaks

Red KSS4 107.6 kg 148 kg

Blue KSS12 105.75 kg 153 kg

Almond KSS5 63.5 kg 113.4 kg

Black KSS3 52.16 kg 99.79 kg ELECTRICAL

EPI CLUTCH WEIGHTS §f3§§

POIDS D'EMBRAYAGE EPI

ATV “Belly Buster” Weights for Kawasaki 650/700, Prairie/650 Brute Force 05-11, 750 Brute Force 05-07/700 KFX Arctic Cat 650 V2 04-06 and Suzuki Twin Peaks BATTERIES

e Aggressive style produces stronger low and mid-range pull & CHARGERS

e Made from billet tool steel and then heat treated and plated for extended life use and durability

e \Weight is proportioned to provide more aggressive upshift

e Sold in sets of 4 ELESEPREII'I‘gIgN

e Fits all 650 & 700 Prairie, 650 Brute Force 05-11, 750 Brute Force 05-07,

700 KFX, 650V2 04-06 Arctic Cat & Suzuki Twin Peaks

Weight  Style Part No. Code Keyword CABLES

54 Non-Bushed 25-81154 C 4
BRAKES
TRACKS,
TIRES &
WHEELS
OFF-SHORE
BRANDS
OILFILTERS &
CHEMICALS
TRAILER
T00LS
WATERCRAFT
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